32.
DS1000B-RM / DS1500B-RM / DS2000B-RM / DS3000B-RM
1PC+1LCD     80 mins
1PC+1LCD     90 mins
1PC+1LCD  120 mins
1PC+1LCD  140 mins
DS1000B-RM
DS1500B-RM
DS2000B-RM
DS3000B-RM
Backup Time (Typical)
Features
* Zero transfer time (online)
* Smart fan speed control
* Saves more power and minimizes noise
* 4 hours recharge time
* Cold start (DC power on)
* EPO port ready: emergency power off switch
* SNMP card slot available
* Hot swappable / replaceable battery: continuous
  operation even when battery is being replaced
* Extended battery pack (optional)
* RS232 and USB port
* Full version of OPTI-SAFE Xtreme software
Front Panel
A) Func
B) Enter
C) on / off
ON     ON-BAT      FAULT
ON-LINE          BYPASS
FUNC            ENTER         ON/OFF
A B C
DSB-RM
Rear Panel
* DS1000B-RM
DS3000B-RM
RS232
EPOExtended Battery
Connector
USB
Outlets Input
Data Line Protection
100V / 110V / 120V
Specifications
71.6 / 78.7
32.5 / 35.7
25x16.9x3.3 / 29.5x21.7x8.7
635x428x84 / 750x550x220
16.9x16.7x3.3 / 21.7x21.5x8.1
428x425x84 / 552x546x206
CONFORMANCE
Approvals
Battery Pack (Net / Gross)                        (kg)                                            22 / 24                                                                                                   42.5 / 46
Battery Pack Dimensions (Physical / Packing)         (in)                          16.9 x 16.7 x 3.3 / 21.7 x 21.5 x 8.1                                                       25 x 16.9 x 3.3 / 29.5 x 21.7 x 8.7
(L x W x H)                                               (mm)                           428 x 425 x 84 / 552 x 546 x 206                                                          635 x 428 x 84 / 750 x 550 x 220
69.7 / 74.5
31.6 / 33.8
40.6 / 47.8
18.4 / 21.7
40.1 / 47.4
18.2 / 21.5
windows
2000 / XP
2003 / Vista
IBM
IBM OS/2
IBM AIX
SUN Solaris
HP-UX
SGI Irix
Novell Netware
Linux
FreeBSD
3000B-RM
Sine Wave
RS232
EPOExtended Battery
Connector
USB
Data Line
Protection
220V / 230V / 240V
OutletsInput
Li
ne
 In
te
ra
ct
iv
e
U
P
S
 S
er
ie
s
O
n
Li
ne
 U
P
S
S
er
ie
s
A
V
R
 S
er
ie
s
In
ve
rt
er
 S
er
ie
s
S
ur
ge
 S
er
ie
s
S
ta
nd
by
 U
P
S
S
er
ie
s
N
et
w
or
ki
ng
S
er
ie
s
G
re
en
 P
ow
er
 S
er
ie
s
Topology
Battery
B
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Free Manuals Download Website
h�p://myh66.com
h�p://usermanuals.us
h�p://www.somanuals.com
h�p://www.4manuals.cc
h�p://www.manual-lib.com
h�p://www.404manual.com
h�p://www.luxmanual.com
h�p://aubethermostatmanual.com
Golf course search by state
h�p://golfingnear.com
Email search by domain
h�p://emailbydomain.com
Auto manuals search
h�p://auto.somanuals.com
TV manuals search
h�p://tv.somanuals.com